has determined it is in the best interest of the City to authorize payment to Dallas County Road and Bridge 
District #3; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1.  The City Manager is hereby authorized, on behalf of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
to make payment in an amount not to exceed fifty-eight thousand, two hundred eighty-eight dollars and 
six cents ($58,288.06) to Dallas County Road and Bridge District #3 for street and park maintenance work 
completed between September 23, 2016 and September 28, 2017. 

SECTION 2. All resolutions of the City of Seagoville in conflict with the provisions of this 
resolution be, and the same are, hereby repealed, and all resolutions of the City of Seagoville not in conflict